

SCHEDULE - B

Name of Work :- Maintenance Contract of 1.5 MLD Sewage Treatment Plant at New Port Colony, New Kandla for Two Years.

Sr.No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit		Rate		Amount in Figures)
			(in Figures)	(in Words)	(in Figures)	(in Words)	
1	Operation & Maintenance of Sewage Treatment Plant having 1.50 MLD capacity by engaging Operators and Security Guards, Which are to be deployed in all three shifts of 8 hrs., each on all days including sundays & holidays of the month and Fitter and helper / sweeper are to be deployed in the second Shift for whole the month for minor repair & satisfactory working of the system, Also records/documentation is to be maintained for the above work, complete as required.	24.00	Per month	Per Month	₹ 1,72,980.00	Rupees One lakhs Seventy two thousand nine hundred eighty only	₹ 41,51,520.00
2	Comprehensive Maintenance of above STP having including upkeeping and routine / preventive / periodic maintenance of all systems, machineries, piping system, civil structures, cleaning of sumps, chambers, accessories, electrical panels / starters including necessary plumber/technician/Beldar once in a month & , materials, minor / major repair ensuring serviceability / satisfactory working condition of the all system & ensuring quality of treated water as per CPCB / GPCB standard norms.(One job will be considered for one month maintenance).	24.00	Per month	Per Month	₹ 48,216.00	Rupees Fourty eight thousand two hundred sixteen only	₹ 11,57,184.00
3	Testing of water chemical test per IS code (ph value, CL (chloride), suspended matter, sulphate (so4), biological oxygen demand , chemical oxygen demand, oil and greece as directed by Engineer incharge	24.00	Per Month	Per Month	Rs.2690	Rupees two thousand six hundred ninety only	64560
4	suppling and mixing Sodium hydrochloride as per requirement in treted water to disolved the solid particles on everyday. Rates are including material as directed by Engineer Incharge.	4800.00	litre	one litre	₹ 108.00	Rupees one hundred eight only	₹ 5,18,400.00
5	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.Considering once in every six months	7844.00	M2	Sqm	₹ 10.15	Rupees ten and fifteen paisa only	₹ 79,617.00
Total							₹ 59,71,281.00

I / We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____ % above/below (percentage should be written in figure and words).

The tendered rates mentioned above amount of my / our tender are put as under:-

Estimated amont put to tender Rs. _____

Deduct _____ % below (-) Rs. _____

Net Rs. _____

_____)

CONTRACTOR

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (Roads)
DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY**